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Ontario Reign vs Coachella Valley Firebirds
Game #226: Tuesday, November 21, 2023

Pre-Game

theahl.com



Ontario Reign (8-4-1-1) vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds (8-5-0-0)
Nov 21, 2023 -- Acrisure Arena

AHL Game #226
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Erik Portillo 6-6 224 5 4 1 0 1 2.20 0.917

31 David Rittich 6-3 200 9 4 3 2 1 2.91 0.897
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

6 Kim Nousiainen D 5-8 181 7 0 1 1 2 -1

8 Martin Chromiak F 6-0 190 14 4 4 8 6 3

9 Cole Krygier D 6-3 195 12 1 3 4 4 2

10 Tyler Madden F 5-11 170 14 3 0 3 6 -3

11 Samuel Fagemo F 6-0 200 3 3 1 4 2 3

12 Steven Santini D 6-2 202 14 0 5 5 8 3

13 Mikhail Maltsev F 6-3 221 14 4 7 11 6 1

14 Akil Thomas F 5-11 185 14 2 2 4 4 -4

15 Alex Turcotte F 5-11 185 14 3 11 14 10 6

17 T.J. Tynan F 5-9 165 14 1 11 12 6 0

22 Hayden Hodgson F 6-2 207 4 0 0 0 6 -1

25 Samuel Helenius F 6-6 216 14 0 3 3 9 5

26 Andre Lee F 6-4 205 2 2 0 2 0 1

27 Joe Hicketts D 5-8 176 5 0 3 3 0 3

33 Tobias Bjornfot D 6-0 200 2 0 0 0 0 1

34 Taylor Ward F 6-2 194 14 1 3 4 8 0

37 Jacob Doty F 6-3 220 12 4 1 5 15 5

44 Kevin Connauton D 6-2 200 14 1 2 3 16 1

46 Ryan Francis F 5-10 180 6 1 0 1 2 -2

54 Charles Hudon F 5-10 187 12 7 5 12 14 1

73 Francesco Pinelli F 6-1 185 12 1 1 2 0 -5

92 Brandt Clarke D 6-2 187 14 4 9 13 10 2

Team Staff

Richard Seeley General Manager

Marco Sturm Head Coach

Chris Hajt Assistant Coach

Brad Schuler Assistant Coach

Adam Brown Goaltending Coach

Cole Lussier Video Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Ales Stezka 6-4 203 3 2 1 0 0 4.33 0.882

60 Chris Driedger 6-4 207 10 6 4 0 1 2.20 0.915
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

6 Peetro Seppala D 6-2 192 8 0 3 3 6 6

8 Cale Fleury D 6-1 205 13 2 4 6 4 0

9 Mitch Reinke D 5-11 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Luke Henman F 5-11 170 9 1 1 2 0 2

15 John Hayden F 6-3 223 13 1 3 4 8 0

16 Kole Lind F 6-1 186 13 2 10 12 19 3

17 Max McCormick F 5-11 188 13 7 8 15 11 4

19 Cameron Hughes F 5-11 185 13 2 10 12 16 0

21 Ian McKinnon F 6-2 212 3 0 0 0 12 0

23 Gustav Olofsson D 6-2 201 11 1 2 3 2 2

27 Ryan Winterton F 6-2 190 10 3 4 7 0 5

32 Tucker Robertson F 5-10 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Ville Petman F 5-10 181 13 1 3 4 0 3

34 Marian Studenic F 6-1 178 13 6 4 10 4 5

36 Ville Ottavainen D 6-5 216 12 1 6 7 9 6

40 Jeremy McKenna F 5-10 194 6 2 1 3 0 2

41 Ryker Evans D 6-0 192 13 2 4 6 10 0

44 Jimmy Schuldt D 6-1 203 10 0 2 2 2 1

51 Shane Wright F 6-0 198 10 6 3 9 4 5

58 Connor Carrick D 5-11 192 12 2 4 6 6 3

63 Jacob Melanson F 6-1 205 12 2 0 2 22 -2

94 Devin Shore F 6-1 206 4 1 1 2 0 0

96 Logan Morrison F 6-0 179 13 4 7 11 0 2

Team Staff

Troy Bodie Vice President of Hockey
Operations

Dan Bylsma Head Coach

Stu Bickel Assistant Coach

Jessica Campbell Assistant Coach

Colin Zulianello Goaltending Coach

Erik Elenz Video Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Beau Halkidis (#48)

Referee Jordan Watt (#83)

Linesperson Brett Martin (#37)

Linesperson Patrick Stuber (#32)

theahl.com



Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Hershey Bears 16 56 12 4 0 0 24 0.750 52 37 160 8 11 1-0 6-2-0-0 6-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 15 57 9 4 2 0 20 0.667 49 34 211 8 8 1-0 4-2-0-0 5-2-2-0 5-3-2-0 1-0-0-0

3 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 15 57 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 40 42 195 8 8 0-0 4-2-2-0 4-3-0-0 5-3-2-0 2-0-1-0

4 Charlotte Checkers 14 58 9 5 0 0 18 0.643 41 37 154 6 9 0-0 5-2-0-0 4-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Springfield Thunderbirds 16 56 8 7 1 0 17 0.531 46 46 202 5 8 0-0 6-2-0-0 2-5-1-0 6-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

6 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 57 7 6 2 0 16 0.533 44 45 295 6 7 0-0 3-3-0-0 4-3-2-0 4-4-2-0 3-0-0-0

7 Providence Bruins 16 56 6 7 1 2 15 0.469 47 49 214 5 6 0-2 3-3-1-2 3-4-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-3-0-0

8 Bridgeport Islanders 15 57 5 9 1 0 11 0.367 31 46 148 2 5 0-0 4-3-1-0 1-6-0-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Cleveland Monsters 14 58 9 4 1 0 19 0.679 48 45 176 7 8 1-0 4-3-0-0 5-1-1-0 7-2-1-0 1-0-0-0

2 Syracuse Crunch 14 58 8 4 0 2 18 0.643 53 42 224 7 8 0-2 3-2-0-1 5-2-0-1 5-3-0-2 0-1-0-0

3 Toronto Marlies 14 58 8 4 2 0 18 0.643 54 40 250 7 7 1-0 4-2-1-0 4-2-1-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

4 Rochester Americans 14 58 8 4 2 0 18 0.643 54 62 159 5 7 1-0 3-1-2-0 5-3-0-0 6-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

5 Utica Comets 12 60 5 4 3 0 13 0.542 40 34 119 4 5 0-0 2-2-1-0 3-2-2-0 5-3-2-0 2-0-1-0

6 Belleville Senators 14 58 6 7 0 1 13 0.464 36 50 188 2 5 1-1 4-4-0-1 2-3-0-0 4-5-0-1 0-3-0-0

7 Laval Rocket 15 57 5 9 1 0 11 0.367 55 66 259 5 5 0-0 3-5-1-0 2-4-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-2-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Texas Stars 14 58 8 3 2 1 19 0.679 55 41 146 7 7 1-1 3-2-2-1 5-1-0-0 6-1-2-1 4-0-1-0

2 Rockford IceHogs 13 59 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 42 43 175 6 6 1-0 2-3-1-0 5-2-0-0 6-3-1-0 2-0-1-0

3 Iowa Wild 14 58 6 6 1 1 14 0.500 34 45 226 6 6 0-1 3-4-0-1 3-2-1-0 5-3-1-1 0-1-0-1

4 Milwaukee Admirals 13 59 7 6 0 0 14 0.538 38 37 183 3 7 0-0 2-3-0-0 5-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Manitoba Moose 13 59 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 41 49 182 3 5 1-0 2-6-0-0 4-1-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 13 59 4 7 1 1 10 0.385 33 47 217 4 4 0-1 3-2-1-0 1-5-0-1 2-6-1-1 0-2-0-0

7 Chicago Wolves 13 59 3 8 1 1 8 0.308 32 42 163 3 3 0-1 1-4-1-1 2-4-0-0 2-7-0-1 0-1-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Calgary Wranglers 14 58 11 2 1 0 23 0.821 49 35 205 8 10 1-0 5-1-0-0 6-1-1-0 8-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Abbotsford Canucks 15 57 10 4 1 0 21 0.700 55 45 153 7 9 1-0 5-2-1-0 5-2-0-0 7-3-0-0 5-0-0-0

3 Henderson Silver Knights 15 57 9 4 1 1 20 0.667 50 49 194 6 9 0-1 4-1-1-1 5-3-0-0 5-3-1-1 2-0-1-1

4 Colorado Eagles 16 56 8 5 3 0 19 0.594 51 45 173 7 8 0-0 5-0-1-0 3-5-2-0 6-2-2-0 2-0-0-0

5 Ontario Reign 14 58 8 4 1 1 18 0.643 44 40 152 8 8 0-1 4-2-1-1 4-2-0-0 6-2-1-1 3-0-1-1

6 Coachella Valley Firebirds 13 59 8 5 0 0 16 0.615 49 36 139 6 7 1-0 2-4-0-0 6-1-0-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Tucson Roadrunners 13 59 7 5 0 1 15 0.577 33 38 210 6 7 0-1 3-4-0-1 4-1-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-1

8 San Jose Barracuda 13 59 3 6 4 0 10 0.385 41 51 175 3 3 0-0 2-4-3-0 1-2-1-0 2-4-4-0 0-1-1-0

9 Bakersfield Condors 10 62 4 6 0 0 8 0.400 25 28 141 4 4 0-0 1-2-0-0 3-4-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-5-0-0

10 San Diego Gulls 13 59 2 8 3 0 7 0.269 33 49 201 2 2 0-0 0-5-1-0 2-3-2-0 0-7-3-0 0-8-3-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Monday, November 20 2023
Cleveland 3 at Charlotte 1 Final

Tuesday, November 21 2023
Lehigh Valley at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Tucson at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Henderson at Bakersfield 6:30 pm PST
Ontario at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
San Diego at San Jose 7:00 pm PST

Wednesday, November 22 2023
Cleveland at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Providence at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Syracuse at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Bridgeport at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Laval at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Iowa at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Manitoba at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Tucson at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Hershey Bears 16 56 12 4 0 0 24 0.750 52 37 1-0 8 11 6-2-0-0 6-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 15 57 9 4 2 0 20 0.667 49 34 1-0 8 8 4-2-0-0 5-2-2-0 5-3-2-0 1-0-0-0

3 Cleveland Monsters 14 58 9 4 1 0 19 0.679 48 45 1-0 7 8 4-3-0-0 5-1-1-0 7-2-1-0 1-0-0-0

4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 15 57 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 40 42 0-0 8 8 4-2-2-0 4-3-0-0 5-3-2-0 2-0-1-0

5 Syracuse Crunch 14 58 8 4 0 2 18 0.643 53 42 0-2 7 8 3-2-0-1 5-2-0-1 5-3-0-2 0-1-0-0

6 Toronto Marlies 14 58 8 4 2 0 18 0.643 54 40 1-0 7 7 4-2-1-0 4-2-1-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

7 Charlotte Checkers 14 58 9 5 0 0 18 0.643 41 37 0-0 6 9 5-2-0-0 4-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Rochester Americans 14 58 8 4 2 0 18 0.643 54 62 1-0 5 7 3-1-2-0 5-3-0-0 6-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

9 Springfield Thunderbirds 16 56 8 7 1 0 17 0.531 46 46 0-0 5 8 6-2-0-0 2-5-1-0 6-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

10 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 57 7 6 2 0 16 0.533 44 45 0-0 6 7 3-3-0-0 4-3-2-0 4-4-2-0 3-0-0-0

11 Providence Bruins 16 56 6 7 1 2 15 0.469 47 49 0-2 5 6 3-3-1-2 3-4-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-3-0-0

12 Utica Comets 12 60 5 4 3 0 13 0.542 40 34 0-0 4 5 2-2-1-0 3-2-2-0 5-3-2-0 2-0-1-0

13 Belleville Senators 14 58 6 7 0 1 13 0.464 36 50 1-1 2 5 4-4-0-1 2-3-0-0 4-5-0-1 0-3-0-0

14 Laval Rocket 15 57 5 9 1 0 11 0.367 55 66 0-0 5 5 3-5-1-0 2-4-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-2-0-0

15 Bridgeport Islanders 15 57 5 9 1 0 11 0.367 31 46 0-0 2 5 4-3-1-0 1-6-0-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Calgary Wranglers 14 58 11 2 1 0 23 0.821 49 35 1-0 8 10 5-1-0-0 6-1-1-0 8-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Abbotsford Canucks 15 57 10 4 1 0 21 0.700 55 45 1-0 7 9 5-2-1-0 5-2-0-0 7-3-0-0 5-0-0-0

3 Henderson Silver Knights 15 57 9 4 1 1 20 0.667 50 49 0-1 6 9 4-1-1-1 5-3-0-0 5-3-1-1 2-0-1-1

4 Colorado Eagles 16 56 8 5 3 0 19 0.594 51 45 0-0 7 8 5-0-1-0 3-5-2-0 6-2-2-0 2-0-0-0

5 Texas Stars 14 58 8 3 2 1 19 0.679 55 41 1-1 7 7 3-2-2-1 5-1-0-0 6-1-2-1 4-0-1-0

6 Ontario Reign 14 58 8 4 1 1 18 0.643 44 40 0-1 8 8 4-2-1-1 4-2-0-0 6-2-1-1 3-0-1-1

7 Coachella Valley Firebirds 13 59 8 5 0 0 16 0.615 49 36 1-0 6 7 2-4-0-0 6-1-0-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

8 Tucson Roadrunners 13 59 7 5 0 1 15 0.577 33 38 0-1 6 7 3-4-0-1 4-1-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-1

9 Rockford IceHogs 13 59 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 42 43 1-0 6 6 2-3-1-0 5-2-0-0 6-3-1-0 2-0-1-0

10 Iowa Wild 14 58 6 6 1 1 14 0.500 34 45 0-1 6 6 3-4-0-1 3-2-1-0 5-3-1-1 0-1-0-1

11 Milwaukee Admirals 13 59 7 6 0 0 14 0.538 38 37 0-0 3 7 2-3-0-0 5-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

12 Manitoba Moose 13 59 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 41 49 1-0 3 5 2-6-0-0 4-1-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

13 Grand Rapids Griffins 13 59 4 7 1 1 10 0.385 33 47 0-1 4 4 3-2-1-0 1-5-0-1 2-6-1-1 0-2-0-0

14 San Jose Barracuda 13 59 3 6 4 0 10 0.385 41 51 0-0 3 3 2-4-3-0 1-2-1-0 2-4-4-0 0-1-1-0

15 Bakersfield Condors 10 62 4 6 0 0 8 0.400 25 28 0-0 4 4 1-2-0-0 3-4-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-5-0-0

16 Chicago Wolves 13 59 3 8 1 1 8 0.308 32 42 0-1 3 3 1-4-1-1 2-4-0-0 2-7-0-1 0-1-0-0

17 San Diego Gulls 13 59 2 8 3 0 7 0.269 33 49 0-0 2 2 0-5-1-0 2-3-2-0 0-7-3-0 0-8-3-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Adam Gaudette SPR 16 13 7 20

2 Alex Steeves TOR 14 11 7 18

3 Jonny Brodzinski HFD 13 10 8 18

4 * Logan Stankoven TEX 14 10 8 18

5 Mavrik Bourque TEX 14 7 11 18

6 * Joshua Roy LAV 15 7 11 18

7 Riley Tufte COL 12 9 8 17

8 Nathan Walker SPR 16 9 8 17

9 Isak Rosen ROC 14 7 10 17

10 Grigori Denisenko HSK 15 7 10 17

11 Arshdeep Bains ABB 15 3 14 17

12 Mike Sgarbossa HER 16 3 14 17

13 Joey Anderson RFD 13 7 9 16

14 Trey Fix-Wolansky CLE 11 4 12 16

15 Nils Åman ABB 15 8 7 15

16 Max McCormick CV 13 7 8 15

17 Brandon Gignac LAV 15 5 10 15

18 Several Players Tied 14

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Adam Gaudette SPR 16 13

2 Alex Steeves TOR 14 11

3 Several Players Tied 10

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Arshdeep Bains ABB 15 14

2 Mike Sgarbossa HER 16 14

3 Trey Fix-Wolansky CLE 11 12

4 Christian Wolanin ABB 13 12

5 Matthew Peca SPR 16 12

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Kale Kessy IA 12 59

2 Garrett Wilson LV 15 56

3 Mason Geertsen HSK 15 52

4 * Zach L'Heureux MIL 13 46

5 Kyle Clifford TOR 12 42

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Cole Reinhardt BEL 14 10

2 * Joe Carroll SYR 10 10

3 Xavier Simoneau LAV 13 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Kale Kessy IA 12 5

2 Mason Geertsen HSK 15 4

3 Keaton Middleton COL 15 4

4 Travis Howe SD 10 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Adam Gaudette SPR 16 6

2 Jonny Brodzinski HFD 13 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Nathan Walker SPR 16 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Adam Gaudette SPR 16 61

2 Sheldon Rempal HSK 15 54

3 Lucas Carlsson CLT 14 53

4 * Joshua Roy LAV 15 53

5 Several Players Tied 52

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Dmitry Ovchinnikov TOR 8 5 9 55.6

2 Emil Bemstrom CLE 3 5 10 50.0

3 Brandon Biro ROC 7 4 9 44.4

4 Tristen Nielsen ABB 4 3 7 42.9

5 Several Players Tied 37.5

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Lucas Carlsson CLT 14 4

2 Adam Gaudette SPR 16 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Tommy Miller TOR 12 14

2 Matthew Peca SPR 16 13

3 Connor Mackey HFD 9 11

4 Arshdeep Bains ABB 15 11

5 Several Players Tied 10

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Josh Currie BEL 2 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 * Dennis Hildeby TOR 5 298:22 3 1 1 2 0 7 1.41 0 0 0 0 0.000 118 111 0.941

2 Louis Domingue HFD 6 359:54 5 1 0 1 1 10 1.67 1 0 0 3 1.000 150 140 0.933

3 * Clay Stevenson HER 8 479:24 5 3 0 3 1 14 1.75 0 0 0 0 0.000 192 178 0.927

4 Oscar Dansk CGY 6 365:58 5 0 1 0 0 12 1.97 0 0 0 0 0.000 204 192 0.941

5 Ludovic Waeber CLT 5 303:40 4 1 0 1 1 10 1.98 0 0 0 0 0.000 122 112 0.918

6 Jesper Wallstedt IA 8 477:27 6 2 0 2 1 16 2.01 0 0 0 0 0.000 234 218 0.932

7 * Isaac Poulter UTC 8 467:16 5 1 1 1 0 16 2.05 0 0 0 0 0.000 240 224 0.933

8 Matthew Murray TEX 7 419:31 4 2 1 1 1 15 2.15 0 1 1 2 0.500 207 192 0.928

9 * Joel Blomqvist WBS 9 500:08 5 2 1 0 2 18 2.16 0 0 0 0 0.000 206 188 0.913

10 Yaroslav Askarov MIL 6 360:09 3 3 0 0 0 13 2.17 0 0 0 0 0.000 149 136 0.913

11 * Erik Portillo ONT 5 299:30 4 1 0 1 0 11 2.20 0 0 0 0 0.000 133 122 0.917

12 Chris Driedger CV 10 598:47 6 4 0 1 1 22 2.20 1 0 1 3 0.667 258 236 0.915

13 Malcolm Subban SPR 9 513:13 4 4 1 0 1 20 2.34 0 0 0 0 0.000 249 229 0.920

14 Mads Sogaard BEL 8 459:32 4 3 0 1 4 18 2.35 1 0 0 3 1.000 233 215 0.923

15 Matthew Villalta TUC 11 648:55 6 4 1 0 3 26 2.40 0 1 2 3 0.333 342 316 0.924

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Arturs Silovs ABB 7

2 Jet Greaves CLE 7

3 Justus Annunen COL 7

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 6

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Matthew Villalta TUC 316

2 Jiri Patera HSK 311

3 Justus Annunen COL 304

4 Brandon Bussi PRO 282

5 Jet Greaves CLE 261

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Jakub Skarek BRI 6

2 * Jakub Dobes LAV 5

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 4

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Oscar Dansk CGY 12 192 0.941

2 * Dennis Hildeby TOR 7 111 0.941

3 Louis Domingue HFD 10 140 0.933

4 * Isaac Poulter UTC 16 224 0.933

5 Jesper Wallstedt IA 16 218 0.932

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Justus Annunen COL 724:13

2 Jiri Patera HSK 651:56

3 Matthew Villalta TUC 648:55

4 Chris Driedger CV 598:47

5 Brandon Bussi PRO 598:38

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 * Clay Stevenson HER 3

2 * Dennis Hildeby TOR 2

3 Jesper Wallstedt IA 2

4 Arturs Silovs ABB 2

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Logan Stankoven TEX 14 10 8 18

2 * Joshua Roy LAV 15 7 11 18

3 * Nikita Chibrikov MB 13 5 9 14

4 * Maxim Groshev SYR 14 8 5 13

5 * Brad Lambert MB 13 6 7 13

6 * Brandt Clarke ONT 14 4 9 13

7 * Samu Tuomaala LV 15 3 10 13

8 * Xavier Parent UTC 12 5 7 12

9 * John Farinacci PRO 16 5 7 12

10 * Sean Farrell LAV 15 4 8 12

11 * Logan Morrison CV 13 4 7 11

12 * Max Sasson ABB 15 6 4 10

13 * Brett Berard HFD 15 3 7 10

14 * Shane Wright CV 10 6 3 9

15 * Zach L'Heureux MIL 13 4 5 9

16 * Logan Mailloux LAV 15 4 5 9

17 * Brennan Othmann HFD 15 2 7 9

18 Several Players Tied 8

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Logan Stankoven TEX 14 10

2 * Maxim Groshev SYR 14 8

3 * Joshua Roy LAV 15 7

4 Several Players Tied 6

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Joshua Roy LAV 15 11

2 * Samu Tuomaala LV 15 10

3 * Nikita Chibrikov MB 13 9

4 * Brandt Clarke ONT 14 9

5 Several Players Tied 8

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Zach L'Heureux MIL 13 46

2 * Trevor Kuntar PRO 16 37

3 * Jayden Struble LAV 12 29

4 * Robert Mastrosimone TOR 8 23

5 * Jacob Melanson CV 12 22

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Joe Carroll SYR 10 10

2 * Max Crozier SYR 14 9

3 * Emil Lilleberg SYR 14 9

4 * Jayden Struble LAV 12 7

5 * Carson Lambos IA 14 7

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Zach L'Heureux MIL 13 2

2 * Jacob Melanson CV 12 2

3 * Andrew Perrott RFD 5 2

4 * Jagger Joshua WBS 12 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Logan Stankoven TEX 14 4

2 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Joshua Roy LAV 15 53

2 * Brandt Clarke ONT 14 52

3 * Brennan Othmann HFD 15 48

4 * Logan Mailloux LAV 15 47

5 * Brett Berard HFD 15 47

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Joe Carroll SYR 10 3 8 37.5

2 * Jake Wise CLT 10 4 11 36.4

3 * Logan Stankoven TEX 14 10 37 27.0

4 * Maxim Groshev SYR 14 8 31 25.8

5 Several Players Tied 25.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Max Sasson ABB 15 8

2 * John Farinacci PRO 16 8

3 * Emil Lilleberg SYR 14 7

4 * Ville Ottavainen CV 12 6

5 * Ondrej Pavel COL 15 6

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Colton Dach RFD 1 1

2 * John Farinacci PRO 1 1

3 * Rory Kerins CGY 1 1

4 * Brad Lambert MB 1 1

5 * Logan Stankoven TEX 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Colton Dach RFD 1 1 100.0

2 * John Farinacci PRO 1 1 100.0

3 * Rory Kerins CGY 1 1 100.0

4 * Brad Lambert MB 1 1 100.0

5 * Logan Stankoven TEX 1 2 50.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Christian Wolanin ABB 13 2 12 14

2 Lucas Carlsson CLT 14 7 6 13

3 * Brandt Clarke ONT 14 4 9 13

4 Kyle Capobianco MB 13 4 8 12

5 Maxence Guenette BEL 14 1 11 12

6 Brad Hunt COL 16 4 7 11

7 Jake Christiansen CLE 14 3 8 11

8 Trevor Carrick SD 13 2 9 11

9 Nick Blankenburg CLE 13 3 7 10

10 Jeremy Davies ROC 13 2 8 10

11 Mac Hollowell HFD 10 1 9 10

12 Santtu Kinnunen CLT 14 0 10 10

13 * Logan Mailloux LAV 15 4 5 9

14 Dan Renouf PRO 13 3 6 9

15 Ty Smith WBS 14 2 7 9

16 Kale Clague ROC 12 1 8 9

17 Jack Thompson SYR 14 1 8 9

18 Dennis Cholowski BRI 15 1 8 9

19 Several Players Tied 8

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Lucas Carlsson CLT 14 7

2 Dylan Coghlan SPR 14 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Christian Wolanin ABB 13 12

2 Maxence Guenette BEL 14 11

3 Santtu Kinnunen CLT 14 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Brenden Miller IA 12 40

2 Brady Keeper LAV 9 35

3 Jonathan Aspirot CGY 10 32

4 Keaton Middleton COL 15 32

5 Wyatt Newpower GR 9 31

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Josh Healey RFD 10 9

2 Dylan McIlrath HER 11 9

3 * Max Crozier SYR 14 9

4 * Emil Lilleberg SYR 14 9

5 Lassi Thomson BEL 14 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Keaton Middleton COL 15 4

2 Wyatt Newpower GR 9 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Dysin Mayo HSK 13 1

2 * Emil Lilleberg SYR 14 1

3 Adam Ginning LV 15 1

4 Matthew Kessel SPR 16 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Lucas Carlsson CLT 14 53

2 * Brandt Clarke ONT 14 52

3 Brad Hunt COL 16 52

4 * Logan Mailloux LAV 15 47

5 Jeremy Davies ROC 13 41

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Wyatt Aamodt COL 11 4 15 26.7

2 Dan Renouf PRO 13 3 12 25.0

3 Colton Poolman CGY 14 2 8 25.0

4 Daniil Misyul UTC 11 2 8 25.0

5 Several Players Tied 22.2

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Lucas Carlsson CLT 14 4

2 Jacob Larsson BEL 10 2

3 Dylan Coghlan SPR 14 2

4 Robin Salo BRI 15 2

5 Chase Priskie HER 16 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Tommy Miller TOR 12 14

2 Connor Mackey HFD 9 11

3 Philippe Myers SYR 11 10

4 Marshall Rifai TOR 10 8

5 Dan Renouf PRO 13 8

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Brandt Clarke ONT 0 1 0.0

2 Lukas Cormier HSK 0 1 0.0

3 Mitchell Vande Sompel CHI 0 1 0.0

4 Reilly Walsh PRO 0 1 0.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Manitoba Moose 13 42 11 26.2 2

2 Texas Stars 14 56 14 25.0 2

3 Cleveland Monsters 14 52 13 25.0 2

4 Rockford IceHogs 13 52 13 25.0 2

5 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 56 12 21.4 1

6 Rochester Americans 14 47 10 21.3 5

7 San Diego Gulls 13 43 9 20.9 1

8 Calgary Wranglers 14 53 11 20.8 0

9 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 15 63 13 20.6 1

10 Hartford Wolf Pack 15 64 13 20.3 2

11 Syracuse Crunch 14 60 12 20.0 2

12 Grand Rapids Griffins 13 36 7 19.4 0

13 Henderson Silver Knights 15 60 11 18.3 2

14 Colorado Eagles 16 55 10 18.2 1

15 Coachella Valley Firebirds 13 50 9 18.0 1

16 Belleville Senators 14 62 11 17.7 6

17 Hershey Bears 16 58 10 17.2 1

18 Milwaukee Admirals 13 35 6 17.1 0

19 Chicago Wolves 13 48 8 16.7 0

20 Laval Rocket 15 81 13 16.0 4

21 Springfield Thunderbirds 16 64 10 15.6 0

22 Iowa Wild 14 47 7 14.9 1

23 Toronto Marlies 14 62 9 14.5 0

24 Providence Bruins 16 76 11 14.5 0

25 Charlotte Checkers 14 63 9 14.3 2

26 Ontario Reign 14 65 9 13.8 4

27 Bakersfield Condors 10 37 5 13.5 2

28 Tucson Roadrunners 13 41 5 12.2 1

29 Abbotsford Canucks 15 58 7 12.1 0

30 San Jose Barracuda 13 52 6 11.5 3

31 Bridgeport Islanders 15 54 6 11.1 2

32 Utica Comets 12 43 4 9.3 3

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Charlotte Checkers 14 60 6 90.0 0

2 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 15 57 6 89.5 1

3 Bridgeport Islanders 15 52 6 88.5 0

4 Colorado Eagles 16 51 6 88.2 2

5 Utica Comets 12 40 5 87.5 2

6 Tucson Roadrunners 13 56 7 87.5 1

7 Hartford Wolf Pack 15 60 8 86.7 1

8 Calgary Wranglers 14 65 9 86.2 1

9 Hershey Bears 16 57 8 86.0 1

10 Toronto Marlies 14 52 8 84.6 1

11 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 71 11 84.5 3

12 Chicago Wolves 13 44 7 84.1 2

13 Henderson Silver Knights 15 56 9 83.9 1

14 Syracuse Crunch 14 68 11 83.8 5

15 Bakersfield Condors 10 36 6 83.3 0

16 Coachella Valley Firebirds 13 36 6 83.3 2

17 Springfield Thunderbirds 16 72 12 83.3 4

18 Milwaukee Admirals 13 47 8 83.0 1

19 Ontario Reign 14 47 8 83.0 0

20 Abbotsford Canucks 15 57 10 82.5 5

21 Rockford IceHogs 13 43 8 81.4 1

22 Laval Rocket 15 62 12 80.6 4

23 Iowa Wild 14 51 10 80.4 2

24 Texas Stars 14 49 10 79.6 0

25 San Jose Barracuda 13 55 12 78.2 2

26 Cleveland Monsters 14 64 14 78.1 0

27 Manitoba Moose 13 53 12 77.4 1

28 San Diego Gulls 13 59 14 76.3 2

29 Providence Bruins 16 58 14 75.9 2

30 Grand Rapids Griffins 13 48 12 75.0 0

31 Belleville Senators 14 56 14 75.0 2

32 Rochester Americans 14 53 15 71.7 4
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Alex Steeves TOR Nov 10, 2023 Nov 19, 2023 5 2 7

2 * 4 Logan Stankoven TEX Nov 10, 2023 Nov 18, 2023 4 1 5

3 3 Emil Bemstrom CLE Nov 16, 2023 Nov 20, 2023 5 0 5

4 * 3 Nikita Chibrikov MB Nov 17, 2023 Nov 19, 2023 3 0 3

5 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Adam Gaudette SPR Oct 15, 2023 Oct 28, 2023 9 1 10

2 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Oskar Back TEX Nov 8, 2023 Nov 18, 2023 0 5 5

2 4 Antonio Stranges TEX Nov 10, 2023 Nov 18, 2023 2 5 7

3 * 4 Brandt Clarke ONT Nov 10, 2023 Nov 19, 2023 1 4 5

4 4 Corey Andonovski WBS Nov 10, 2023 Nov 17, 2023 0 4 4

5 4 Riley Nash HFD Nov 12, 2023 Nov 18, 2023 0 4 4
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Mac Hollowell HFD Oct 13, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 0 9 9

2 7 Christian Wolanin ABB Oct 13, 2023 Oct 27, 2023 1 11 12

3 7 Alex Belzile HFD Oct 20, 2023 Nov 4, 2023 2 7 9

4 6 Curtis McKenzie TEX Oct 28, 2023 Nov 11, 2023 1 6 7

5 6 Mike Sgarbossa HER Oct 28, 2023 Nov 11, 2023 0 7 7
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Alex Steeves TOR Oct 22, 2023 Nov 19, 2023 11 5 16

2 7 Kieffer Bellows TOR Nov 3, 2023 Nov 19, 2023 5 6 11

3 6 Connor Zary CGY Oct 13, 2023 Oct 29, 2023 1 9 10

4 6 Dylan Guenther TUC Nov 4, 2023 Nov 18, 2023 3 5 8

5 * 6 Brandt Clarke ONT Nov 4, 2023 Nov 19, 2023 2 5 7
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Alex Steeves TOR Oct 22, 2023 Nov 19, 2023 11 5 16

2 9 Mac Hollowell HFD Oct 13, 2023 Nov 4, 2023 1 9 10

3 8 Riley Tufte COL Oct 20, 2023 Nov 4, 2023 9 3 12

4 8 Felix Robert SYR Oct 13, 2023 Nov 4, 2023 6 5 11

5 8 Alex Belzile HFD Oct 14, 2023 Nov 4, 2023 3 7 10
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Ontario Reign Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Erik Portillo G L 6-6 224 Sep 3, 2000 Goteborg, Sweden

6 Kim Nousiainen D L 5-8 181 Nov 14, 2000 Kuopio, Finland

8 Martin Chromiak F R 6-0 190 Aug 20, 2002 Ilava, Slovakia

9 Cole Krygier D L 6-3 195 May 5, 2000 Orlando, FL

10 Tyler Madden F R 5-11 170 Nov 9, 1999 Deerfield Beach, FL

11 Samuel Fagemo F R 6-0 200 Mar 14, 2000 Goteborg, Sweden

12 Steven Santini D R 6-2 202 Mar 7, 1995 Bronxville, NY

13 Mikhail Maltsev F L 6-3 221 Mar 12, 1998 St. Petersburg, Russia

14 Akil Thomas F R 5-11 185 Jan 2, 2000 Toronto, ON

15 Alex Turcotte F L 5-11 185 Feb 26, 2001 Island Lake, IL

17 T.J. Tynan F R 5-9 165 Feb 25, 1992 Orland Park, IL

22 Hayden Hodgson F R 6-2 207 Mar 2, 1996 Windsor, ON

25 Samuel Helenius F L 6-6 216 Nov 26, 2002 Jarvenpaa, Finland

26 Andre Lee F L 6-4 205 Jul 26, 2000 Karlstad, Sweden

27 Joe Hicketts D L 5-8 176 May 4, 1996 Kamloops, BC

31 David Rittich G L 6-3 200 Aug 19, 1992 Jihlava, Czechia

33 Tobias Bjornfot D L 6-0 200 Apr 6, 2001 Upplands Vasby, Sweden

34 Taylor Ward F R 6-2 194 Mar 31, 1998 Kelowna, BC

37 Jacob Doty F R 6-3 220 Jun 19, 1993 Billings, MT

44 Kevin Connauton D L 6-2 200 Feb 23, 1990 Edmonton, AB

46 Ryan Francis F R 5-10 180 Dec 2, 2001 Halifax, NS

54 Charles Hudon F L 5-10 187 Jun 23, 1994 Alma, QC

73 Francesco Pinelli F L 6-1 185 Apr 11, 2000 Stoney Creek, ON

92 Brandt Clarke D R 6-2 187 Feb 9, 2003 Ottawa, ON, Canada
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

6 Peetro Seppala D L 6-2 192 Aug 17, 2000 Kuusankoski, Finland

8 Cale Fleury D R 6-1 205 Nov 19, 1998 Regina, SK

9 Mitch Reinke D R 5-11 181 Feb 4, 1996 Stillwater, MN

10 Luke Henman F L 5-11 170 Apr 29, 2000 Halifax, NS

15 John Hayden F R 6-3 223 Feb 14, 1995 Chicago, IL

16 Kole Lind F R 6-1 186 Oct 16, 1998 Shaunavon, SK

17 Max McCormick F L 5-11 188 May 1, 1992 Wausau, WI

19 Cameron Hughes F L 5-11 185 Oct 9, 1996 Edmonton, AB

21 Ian McKinnon F L 6-2 212 Mar 5, 1998 Whitby, ON

23 Gustav Olofsson D L 6-2 201 Dec 1, 1994 Boras, Sweden

27 Ryan Winterton F R 6-2 190 Sep 4, 2003 Markham, ON

30 Ales Stezka G R 6-4 203 Jan 6, 1997 Plzen, Czechia

32 Tucker Robertson F R 5-10 190 Jun 22, 2003 Toronto, ON

33 Ville Petman F L 5-10 181 Jan 18, 2000 Lappeenranta, Finland

34 Marian Studenic F L 6-1 178 Oct 28, 1998 Holic, Slovakia

36 Ville Ottavainen D R 6-5 216 Aug 12, 2002 Oulu, Finland

40 Jeremy McKenna F R 5-10 194 Apr 20, 1999 Canmore, AB

41 Ryker Evans D L 6-0 192 Dec 13, 2001 Calgary, AB

44 Jimmy Schuldt D L 6-1 203 May 11, 1995 Minnetonka, MN

51 Shane Wright F R 6-0 198 Jan 5, 2004 Burlington, ON

58 Connor Carrick D R 5-11 192 Apr 13, 1994 Orland Park, IL

60 Chris Driedger G L 6-4 207 May 18, 1994 Winnipeg, MB

63 Jacob Melanson F R 6-1 205 Apr 22, 2003 Amherst, NS

94 Devin Shore F L 6-1 206 Jul 19, 1994 Ajax, ON

96 Logan Morrison F R 6-0 179 Jul 9, 2002 Guelph, ON
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2023-24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Ontario Reign

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

15 Alex Turcotte F 14 3 11 14 6 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.71 33 9.1

* 92 Brandt Clarke D 14 4 9 13 2 10 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.93 0.71 52 7.7

54 Charles Hudon F 12 7 5 12 1 14 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.17 48 14.6

17 T.J. Tynan F 14 1 11 12 0 6 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.86 0.43 16 6.3

13 Mikhail Maltsev F 14 4 7 11 1 6 1 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.79 0.43 40 10.0

8 Martin Chromiak F 14 4 4 8 3 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.57 0.43 28 14.3

37 Jacob Doty F 12 4 1 5 5 15 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 1.25 11 36.4

12 Steven Santini D 14 0 5 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.36 0.57 14 0.0

11 Samuel Fagemo F 3 3 1 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 1.33 0.67 8 37.5

14 Akil Thomas F 14 2 2 4 -4 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.29 20 10.0

* 9 Cole Krygier D 12 1 3 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.33 7 14.3

34 Taylor Ward F 14 1 3 4 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.29 0.57 17 5.9

X 43 Jacob Moverare D 14 0 4 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.43 14 0.0

10 Tyler Madden F 14 3 0 3 -3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.21 0.43 25 12.0

44 Kevin Connauton D 14 1 2 3 1 16 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.21 1.14 24 4.2

27 Joe Hicketts D 5 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.00 7 0.0

25 Samuel Helenius F 14 0 3 3 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.21 0.64 14 0.0

26 Andre Lee F 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 3 66.7

X 28 Jaret Anderson-Dolan F 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 5 40.0

* 73 Francesco Pinelli F 12 1 1 2 -5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.00 11 9.1

* 46 Ryan Francis F 6 1 0 1 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.33 3 33.3

X 19 Nikita Pavlychev F 2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 0 0.0

6 Kim Nousiainen D 7 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 0.29 5 0.0

31 David Rittich G 9 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.11 0.22 0 0.0

33 Tobias Bjornfot D 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

X 38 Wyatte Wylie D 2 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 1 0.0

22 Hayden Hodgson F 4 0 0 0 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 6 0.0

* 1 Erik Portillo G 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.80 0 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

31 David Rittich 9 536:46 26 1 2.91 4 3 2 253 227 0.897

* 1 Erik Portillo 5 299:30 11 1 2.20 4 1 0 133 122 0.917

Empty Net 9:55 2 2

Totals 14 855 39 2 2.77 8 4 2 388 349 0.899

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2023-24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Coachella Valley Firebirds

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

17 Max McCormick F 13 7 8 15 4 11 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.15 0.85 37 18.9

19 Cameron Hughes F 13 2 10 12 0 16 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.92 1.23 42 4.8

16 Kole Lind F 13 2 10 12 3 19 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.92 1.46 36 5.6

* 96 Logan Morrison F 13 4 7 11 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.85 0.00 21 19.0

34 Marian Studenic F 13 6 4 10 5 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.77 0.31 27 22.2

* 51 Shane Wright F 10 6 3 9 5 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.90 0.40 30 20.0

* 27 Ryan Winterton F 10 3 4 7 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.70 0.00 18 16.7

X 22 Andrew Poturalski F 10 2 5 7 -3 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.70 0.20 20 10.0

* 36 Ville Ottavainen D 12 1 6 7 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.58 0.75 22 4.5

58 Connor Carrick D 12 2 4 6 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 33 6.1

41 Ryker Evans D 13 2 4 6 0 10 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.46 0.77 36 5.6

8 Cale Fleury D 13 2 4 6 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.46 0.31 22 9.1

15 John Hayden F 13 1 3 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.62 15 6.7

33 Ville Petman F 13 1 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.00 19 5.3

40 Jeremy McKenna F 6 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 8 25.0

23 Gustav Olofsson D 11 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.27 0.18 22 4.5

6 Peetro Seppala D 8 0 3 3 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.75 1 0.0

* 63 Jacob Melanson F 12 2 0 2 -2 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 1.83 28 7.1

94 Devin Shore F 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.50 0.00 16 6.3

10 Luke Henman F 9 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.22 0.00 11 9.1

44 Jimmy Schuldt D 10 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.20 15 0.0

21 Ian McKinnon F 3 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 4.00 1 0.0

30 Ales Stezka G 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

60 Chris Driedger G 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

60 Chris Driedger 10 598:47 22 1 2.20 6 4 0 258 236 0.915

30 Ales Stezka 3 180:20 13 0 4.33 2 1 0 110 97 0.882

Empty Net 8:11 1 1

Totals 13 795 36 1 2.74 8 5 0 369 333 0.902

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Coachella Valley Firebirds 2023-24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 13 Bakersfield L 0-1-0-0 2-3 Chris Driedger (3 GA, 25 SVS) Calvin Pickard (2 GA, 36 SVS)
Oct. 21 at Tucson W 1-1-0-0 4-0 Marian Studenic Chris Driedger (0 GA, 27 SVS) Matthew Villalta (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 25 Ontario L 1-2-0-0 0-1 Chris Driedger (1 GA, 24 SVS) David Rittich (0 GA, 41 SVS)
Oct. 28 at San Jose W 2-2-0-0 8-2 Ryker Evans Chris Driedger (2 GA, 33 SVS) Magnus Chrona (6 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 29 at San Jose W 3-2-0-0 5-4 OT Shane Wright Ales Stezka (4 GA, 27 SVS) Georgi Romanov (5 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 31 Abbotsford W 4-2-0-0 8-3 Ville Petman Chris Driedger (3 GA, 23 SVS) Nikita Tolopilo (5 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 4 at Bakersfield W 5-2-0-0 2-1 Andrew Poturalski Chris Driedger (1 GA, 18 SVS) Calvin Pickard (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Nov. 8 San Diego W 6-2-0-0 4-2 Logan Morrison Chris Driedger (2 GA, 25 SVS) Calle Clang (4 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 11 Calgary L 6-3-0-0 1-4 Chris Driedger (3 GA, 19 SVS) Oscar Dansk (1 GA, 40 SVS)
Nov. 12 Tucson L 6-4-0-0 3-5 Ales Stezka (5 GA, 44 SVS) Matthew Villalta (3 GA, 45 SVS)
Nov. 15 at Henderson L 6-5-0-0 4-5 Chris Driedger (5 GA, 15 SVS) Jiri Patera (4 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 17 at Tucson W 7-5-0-0 3-2 SO Chris Driedger (2 GA, 27 SVS) Matthew Villalta (2 GA, 42 SVS)
Nov. 18 at Tucson W 8-5-0-0 5-4 Devin Shore Ales Stezka (4 GA, 26 SVS) Matthew Villalta (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 21 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 25 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 29 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 1 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 2 Ontario 6:00 pm PST
Dec. 8 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 9 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 13 Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 16 Bakersfield 6:00 pm PST
Dec. 17 Colorado 5:00 pm PST
Dec. 20 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 23 Bakersfield 6:00 pm PST
Dec. 27 San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 29 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 1 at Calgary 1:00 pm MST
Jan. 2 at Calgary 6:00 pm MST
Jan. 6 Abbotsford 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 7 Abbotsford 2:00 pm PST
Jan. 10 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 12 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Jan. 13 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Jan. 15 Henderson 5:00 pm PST
Jan. 17 Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 19 Calgary 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 20 at Ontario 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 24 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 26 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 27 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 31 Calgary 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 1 Calgary 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 3 Tucson 6:00 pm PST
Feb. 10 Henderson 6:00 pm PST
Feb. 15 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 17 Colorado 6:00 pm PST
Feb. 18 Henderson 5:00 pm PST
Feb. 21 at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 23 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 28 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 1 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 2 at San Jose 6:00 pm PST
Mar. 6 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 8 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 9 Tucson 6:00 pm PST
Mar. 15 at Ontario 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 20 Texas 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 22 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 23 Texas 6:00 pm PDT
Mar. 26 at Calgary 7:00 pm MDT
Mar. 27 at Calgary 7:00 pm MDT
Mar. 30 at Henderson 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 4 San Jose 7:00 pm PDT
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Apr. 6 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 7 at Abbotsford 4:00 pm PDT
Apr. 10 Ontario 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 12 Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 14 San Diego 3:00 pm PDT
Apr. 17 Tucson 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 20 at San Diego 6:00 pm PDT
Apr. 21 San Diego 3:00 pm PDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game

theahl.com



Ontario Reign 2023-24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 13 San Diego L 0-1-0-0 1-4 David Rittich (3 GA, 28 SVS) Alex Stalock (1 GA, 40 SVS)
Oct. 15 San Diego L 0-2-0-0 4-6 David Rittich (5 GA, 20 SVS) Calle Clang (4 GA, 35 SVS)
Oct. 20 at San Diego W 1-2-0-0 3-2 T.J. Tynan David Rittich (2 GA, 31 SVS) Alex Stalock (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 21 at Bakersfield W 2-2-0-0 3-2 Charles Hudon Erik Portillo (2 GA, 15 SVS) Calvin Pickard (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 25 at Coachella Valley W 3-2-0-0 1-0 Kevin Connauton David Rittich (0 GA, 41 SVS) Chris Driedger (1 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 27 at Henderson W 4-2-0-0 4-1 Jacob Doty David Rittich (1 GA, 28 SVS) Jiri Patera (3 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 29 Abbotsford W 5-2-0-0 5-3 Jacob Doty Erik Portillo (3 GA, 25 SVS) Nikita Tolopilo (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 3 at Colorado L 5-3-0-0 3-5 Erik Portillo (5 GA, 33 SVS) Justus Annunen (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 4 at Colorado L 5-4-0-0 3-5 David Rittich (5 GA, 18 SVS) Justus Annunen (3 GA, 37 SVS)
Nov. 8 Tucson OTL 5-4-1-0 3-4 OT David Rittich (4 GA, 20 SVS) Matthew Villalta (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 10 Tucson W 6-4-1-0 2-1 Jacob Doty Erik Portillo (1 GA, 30 SVS) Anson Thornton (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 12 Colorado W 7-4-1-0 4-2 Samuel Fagemo David Rittich (2 GA, 25 SVS) Justus Annunen (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 17 Calgary SOL 7-4-1-1 4-5 SO David Rittich (4 GA, 16 SVS) Dustin Wolf (4 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 19 Calgary W 8-4-1-1 4-0 Mikhail Maltsev Erik Portillo (0 GA, 19 SVS) Dustin Wolf (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 21 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 24 at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 25 at San Jose 2:00 pm PST
Nov. 28 Tucson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 1 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 2 at Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PST
Dec. 6 Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 8 Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 9 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 13 Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 16 Colorado 6:00 pm PST
Dec. 20 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 21 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 28 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 30 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 31 Henderson 5:00 pm PST
Jan. 5 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 6 San Jose 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 9 at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 11 at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 12 at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 16 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 17 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 20 Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 21 Bakersfield 3:00 pm PST
Jan. 26 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 27 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 30 Colorado 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 2 Colorado 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 3 Calgary 6:00 pm PST
Feb. 9 Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 16 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 17 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 21 Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 23 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 24 at San Diego 4:00 pm PST
Feb. 27 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 1 San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 3 Abbotsford 5:00 pm PST
Mar. 6 Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 10 at Calgary 6:00 pm MDT
Mar. 11 at Calgary 7:00 pm MDT
Mar. 13 at San Diego 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 15 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 16 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 20 Tucson 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 22 Calgary 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 24 Bakersfield 3:00 pm PDT
Mar. 27 at San Jose 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 30 Bakersfield 6:00 pm PDT
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Apr. 3 at Henderson 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 6 San Jose 6:00 pm PDT
Apr. 10 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 12 San Diego 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 13 at Henderson 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 17 at Bakersfield 6:30 pm PDT
Apr. 20 at Colorado 7:05 pm MDT
Apr. 21 at Colorado 3:05 pm MDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Ontario Reign vs Coachella Valley Firebirds Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2023-24 Regular Season Coachella Valley 0-1-0-0 Ontario 1-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2022-23 Regular Season Coachella Valley 5-1-0-2 Ontario 3-4-1-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Coachella Valley 5-2-0-2 Ontario 4-4-1-0

Coachella Valley vs. Ontario Last 5 Years record at
Coachella Valley Coachella Valley 2-1-0-2 Ontario 3-2-0-0

Coachella Valley vs. Ontario Last 5 Years record at Ontario Coachella Valley 3-1-0-0 Ontario 1-2-1-0

Previous Meetings This Season Ontario 1 @ Coachella Valley 0 (Oct 25
2023) Final

Match Up

Ontario Coachella Valley

Team Record 8-4-1-1 -- 18 points 8-5-0-0 -- 16 points

Division Ranking 5th Pacific 6th Pacific

Conference Ranking 6th Western 7th Western

League Ranking 9th 16th

Past 10 Games 6-2-1-1 7-3-0-0

Streak 3-0-1-1 2-0-0-0

Last Game 4-0 W vs Calgary (Nov 19 2023) Final 5-4 W @ Tucson (Nov 18 2023) Final

Home Record 4-2-1-1 2-4-0-0

Away Record 4-2-0-0 6-1-0-0

GF 44 49 

GA 40 36 

PP (Overall) (9/65) 13.8% (9/50) 18.0%

PP (Home) (6/42) 14.3% (3/21) 14.3%

PP (Away) (3/23) 13.0% (6/29) 20.7%

PK (Overall) (8/47) 83.0% (6/36) 83.3%

PK (Home) (6/26) 76.9% (2/11) 81.8%

PK (Away) (2/21) 90.5% (4/25) 84.0%

PP vs. Opp. (0/2) 0% (0/4) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/4) 100% (0/2) 100%

Leading Rookie Clarke (4-9-13) Morrison (4-7-11)

Most PIM Connauton - 16 Melanson - 22

Team PIM/GM 10.9/Game 10.7/Game

Leading Scorers Turcotte (3-11-14) McCormick (7-8-15)

Clarke (4-9-13) Hughes (2-10-12)

Hudon (7-5-12) Lind (2-10-12)

Tynan (1-11-12) Morrison (4-7-11)

Maltsev (4-7-11) Studenic (6-4-10)

Last 5 Games 4-0 W vs Calgary (Nov 19 2023) Final 5-4 W @ Tucson (Nov 18 2023) Final

5-4 L vs Calgary (Nov 17 2023) Final SO 3-2 W @ Tucson (Nov 17 2023) Final SO

4-2 W vs Colorado (Nov 12 2023) Final 5-4 L @ Henderson (Nov 15 2023) Final

2-1 W vs Tucson (Nov 10 2023) Final 5-3 L vs Tucson (Nov 12 2023) Final

4-3 L vs Tucson (Nov 8 2023) Final OT 4-1 L vs Calgary (Nov 11 2023) Final

Leading After 1st 3-0-0-0 6-1-0-0

Leading After 2nd 8-0-0-0 6-1-0-0

Tied After 1st 5-3-1-1 0-1-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-0-0-1 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-1-0-0 2-3-0-0
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Trailing After 2nd 0-4-1-0 2-4-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 4-3-0-1 6-4-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 4-1-1-0 1-1-0-0

1 Goal Games 4-0-1-1 4-3-0-0

2 Goal Games 2-3-0-0 1-1-0-0

3 Goal Games 1-1-0-0 0-1-0-0
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Ontario Reign vs Coachella Valley Firebirds Head to Head
Coachella Valley Firebirds
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

58 Connor Carrick 1 0 0 0 4 0

60 Chris Driedger 1 0 0 0 0 0

41 Ryker Evans 1 0 0 0 0 -1

8 Cale Fleury 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 John Hayden 1 0 0 0 0 0

19 Cameron Hughes 1 0 0 0 0 0

16 Kole Lind 1 0 0 0 0 -1

17 Max McCormick 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 Ian McKinnon 1 0 0 0 2 0

63 Jacob Melanson 1 0 0 0 0 0

96 Logan Morrison 1 0 0 0 0 0

23 Gustav Olofsson 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Ville Ottavainen 1 0 0 0 0 0

33 Ville Petman 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 X Andrew Poturalski 1 0 0 0 0 -1

44 Jimmy Schuldt 1 0 0 0 0 -1

34 Marian Studenic 1 0 0 0 0 0

27 Ryan Winterton 1 0 0 0 0 0

51 Shane Wright 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

60 Chris Driedger 1 0 1 0 58:36 1 1.02 0.960

Ontario Reign
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

44 Kevin Connauton 1 1 0 1 2 1

8 Martin Chromiak 1 0 1 1 0 1

15 Alex Turcotte 1 0 1 1 2 1

28 X Jaret Anderson-Dolan 1 0 0 0 0 0

92 Brandt Clarke 1 0 0 0 0 0

37 Jacob Doty 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Samuel Helenius 1 0 0 0 0 0

27 Joe Hicketts 1 0 0 0 0 0

54 Charles Hudon 1 0 0 0 2 0

9 Cole Krygier 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 Tyler Madden 1 0 0 0 2 0

13 Mikhail Maltsev 1 0 0 0 0 0

43 X Jacob Moverare 1 0 0 0 0 0

73 Francesco Pinelli 1 0 0 0 0 0

31 David Rittich 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Steven Santini 1 0 0 0 0 1

14 Akil Thomas 1 0 0 0 2 0

17 T.J. Tynan 1 0 0 0 0 0

34 Taylor Ward 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

31 David Rittich 1 1 0 0 59:38 0 0.00 1.000
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Ontario Reign vs Coachella Valley Firebirds Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Ontario Reign Coachella Valley Firebirds

Goals Oct. 29 ABB 5 Oct. 28 at SJ 8
Oct. 31 ABB 8

Assists Oct. 27 at HSK 8
Oct. 29 ABB 8
Nov. 17 CGY 8

Oct. 31 ABB 14

Points Oct. 29 ABB 13 Oct. 31 ABB 22

Penalty Minutes Oct. 15 SD 22 Oct. 21 at TUC 23
Nov. 4 at BAK 23

Minors Oct. 15 SD 6
Oct. 20 at SD 6
Nov. 10 TUC 6
Nov. 19 CGY 6

Nov. 15 at HSK 7

Majors Oct. 20 at SD 1
Nov. 4 at COL 1
Nov. 8 TUC 1
Nov. 19 CGY 1

Oct. 13 BAK 1
Oct. 21 at TUC 1
Nov. 4 at BAK 1
Nov. 8 SD 1
Nov. 11 CGY 1
Nov. 15 at HSK 1
Nov. 17 at TUC 1

Shots Oct. 13 SD 41 Nov. 12 TUC 48

Power Play Goals Oct. 15 SD 2
Oct. 20 at SD 2
Nov. 19 CGY 2

Oct. 29 at SJ 2
Oct. 31 ABB 2

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 15 SD 10 Oct. 31 ABB 11

Goals in 1st Oct. 27 at HSK 2 Nov. 18 at TUC 4

Goals in 2nd Oct. 15 SD 2
Oct. 20 at SD 2
Oct. 21 at BAK 2
Nov. 10 TUC 2
Nov. 19 CGY 2

Oct. 31 ABB 5

Goals in 3rd Oct. 29 ABB 3
Nov. 4 at COL 3

Oct. 13 BAK 2
Oct. 21 at TUC 2
Oct. 28 at SJ 2
Oct. 29 at SJ 2
Nov. 12 TUC 2

Short Handed Goals Nov. 19 CGY 0 Oct. 28 at SJ 1
Nov. 15 at HSK 1

Winning Margin Nov. 19 CGY 4 Oct. 28 at SJ 6

Most PIM Nov. 19 CGY 34 Oct. 21 at TUC 23
Nov. 4 at BAK 23

Most Shots Oct. 13 SD 41 Nov. 12 TUC 48

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 20 at SD 12
Nov. 4 at COL 12

Oct. 28 at SJ 19

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 21 at BAK 15 Oct. 31 ABB 21

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 13 SD 21 Nov. 12 TUC 20

Fewest Shots Nov. 10 TUC 22 Nov. 15 at HSK 28

Fewest Shots in 1st Nov. 10 TUC 5 Oct. 29 at SJ 5
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Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 8 TUC 8
Nov. 17 CGY 8
Nov. 19 CGY 8

Nov. 8 SD 7
Nov. 15 at HSK 7

Fewest Shots in 3rd Nov. 3 at COL 4 Oct. 21 at TUC 8
Oct. 29 at SJ 8

Most Saves Oct. 25 at CV 41 Nov. 12 TUC 44

Most Saves in 1st Nov. 10 TUC 14 Nov. 12 TUC 13

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 25 at CV 13
Nov. 8 TUC 13

Nov. 12 TUC 17

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 25 at CV 18 Oct. 28 at SJ 15

Most Saves in 4th Oct. 25 at CV 41 Nov. 12 TUC 44
Schedule
Date Game #

Oct. 25 69 Ontario 1 at Coachella Valley 0 Final

Nov. 21 226 Ontario at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST

Dec. 1 285 Coachella Valley at Ontario 7:00 pm PST

Dec. 2 297 Ontario at Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PST

Jan. 20 584 Coachella Valley at Ontario 6:00 pm PST

Feb. 23 774 Coachella Valley at Ontario 7:00 pm PST

Mar. 15 910 Coachella Valley at Ontario 7:00 pm PDT

Apr. 10 1071 Ontario at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PDT
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Ontario Reign Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 6 Nousiainen 8 Chromiak 9 Krygier 10 Madden 11 Fagemo 12 Santini 13 Maltsev

Oct. 13 San Diego - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1

Oct. 15 San Diego - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0

Oct. 20 at San Diego 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 -1

Oct. 21 at Bakersfield - 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 4 2 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 0

Oct. 25 at Coachella Valley - 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0

Oct. 27 at Henderson 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 - 0 0 2 -1 2 0 6 3

Oct. 29 Abbotsford 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 3 at Colorado 0 0 1 -1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1

Nov. 4 at Colorado - 0 0 3 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 3 -1 0 1 3 -1

Nov. 8 Tucson - 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 -1 1 0 3 -1 - 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0

Nov. 10 Tucson 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0

Nov. 12 Colorado 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0

Nov. 17 Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

Nov. 19 Calgary - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1
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Ontario Reign Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 14 Thomas 15 Turcotte 17 Tynan 19 Pavlychev 22 Hodgson 25 Helenius 26 Lee

Oct. 13 San Diego 0 0 0 -3 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 15 San Diego 0 0 3 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 20 at San Diego 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 21 at Bakersfield 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 1 -

Oct. 25 at Coachella Valley 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 27 at Henderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 - - 0 0 0 0 -

Oct. 29 Abbotsford 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 2 - 0 0 1 2 -

Nov. 3 at Colorado 0 0 1 -3 0 3 3 2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 4 at Colorado 0 1 3 0 1 0 4 -1 0 3 2 1 - - 0 0 0 0 -

Nov. 8 Tucson 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 -

Nov. 10 Tucson 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 0 0 -

Nov. 12 Colorado 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 -1 0 2 0 2 - - 0 0 0 2 -

Nov. 17 Calgary 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 1 1 2 0 3 1

Nov. 19 Calgary 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Ontario Reign Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 27 Hicketts 28 Anderson-Dolan 33 Bjornfot 34 Ward 37 Doty 38 Wylie 43 Moverare

Oct. 13 San Diego 0 1 4 1 - - 0 1 0 1 - - 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 15 San Diego 0 2 1 1 - - 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 2 -3

Oct. 20 at San Diego 0 0 2 -1 - - 1 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 21 at Bakersfield 0 0 0 2 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 25 at Coachella Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 27 at Henderson - - - 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 - 0 2 1 4

Oct. 29 Abbotsford - - - 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 1

Nov. 3 at Colorado - - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 2

Nov. 4 at Colorado - - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 8 Tucson - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -1

Nov. 10 Tucson - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 12 Colorado - 2 0 5 3 - 0 0 0 -1 1 0 2 2 - 0 0 2 2

Nov. 17 Calgary - - 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 0 -1

Nov. 19 Calgary - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 3 1
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Ontario Reign Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 44 Connauton 46 Francis 54 Hudon 73 Pinelli 92 Clarke 1 Portillo 31 Rittich

Oct. 13 San Diego 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 -2 3 28 L

Oct. 15 San Diego 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 1 1 9 -2 0 1 1 0 1 0 6 -1 5 20 L

Oct. 20 at San Diego 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 2 31 W

Oct. 21 at Bakersfield 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 15 W

Oct. 25 at Coachella Valley 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 41 W

Oct. 27 at Henderson 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 1 2 4 4 1 28 W

Oct. 29 Abbotsford 0 1 3 0 - 1 1 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 -1 3 25 W

Nov. 3 at Colorado 0 0 1 0 - 2 1 4 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 5 33 L

Nov. 4 at Colorado 0 0 3 -3 0 0 0 -1 2 0 7 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 4 -1 5 18 L

Nov. 8 Tucson 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 4 20 OT

Nov. 10 Tucson 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 1 1 30 W

Nov. 12 Colorado 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 2 2 25 W

Nov. 17 Calgary 0 0 4 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 0 4 16 OT

Nov. 19 Calgary 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 - - 1 1 4 1 0 19 W
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 6 Seppala 8 Fleury 10 Henman 15 Hayden 16 Lind 17 McCormick 19 Hughes

Oct. 13 Bakersfield - 1 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1

Oct. 21 at Tucson - 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 2

Oct. 25 Ontario - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 0

Oct. 28 at San Jose 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 0 2 0

Oct. 29 at San Jose 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1

Oct. 31 Abbotsford 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 0 1 2 7 1 0 2 4 1

Nov. 4 at Bakersfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 1 0 1 4 -1

Nov. 8 San Diego 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 3

Nov. 11 Calgary - 0 0 2 -2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 4 0 0 0 4 -3

Nov. 12 Tucson 0 0 0 -1 0 0 5 -1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 5 1 0 0 5 -1 0 1 3 -1

Nov. 15 at Henderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

Nov. 17 at Tucson - 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 -1 0 0 5 0

Nov. 18 at Tucson 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 2 1 5 2 1 0 2 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 21 McKinnon 22 Poturalski 23 Olofsson 27 Winterton 33 Petman 34 Studenic 36 Ottavainen

Oct. 13 Bakersfield - 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 21 at Tucson - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 3 1

Oct. 25 Ontario 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0

Oct. 28 at San Jose - 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 29 at San Jose - 1 1 3 -1 0 1 2 -1 1 1 3 2 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 31 Abbotsford - 0 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 -

Nov. 4 at Bakersfield - 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Nov. 8 San Diego 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Nov. 11 Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0

Nov. 12 Tucson - 0 0 2 -2 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 5 0 0 1 2 1

Nov. 15 at Henderson - - 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 2 1 2

Nov. 17 at Tucson - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 2 0

Nov. 18 at Tucson - - - 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

theahl.com



Coachella Valley Firebirds Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 40 McKenna 41 Evans 44 Schuldt 51 Wright 58 Carrick 63 Melanson 94 Shore

Oct. 13 Bakersfield - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 21 at Tucson - 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 5 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 25 Ontario - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 28 at San Jose - 1 0 4 3 - 1 0 5 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 -

Oct. 29 at San Jose - 0 0 2 -2 - 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1 -

Oct. 31 Abbotsford 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 6 2 - -

Nov. 4 at Bakersfield 0 1 2 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 -

Nov. 8 San Diego 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 - - 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 -

Nov. 11 Calgary 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 5 0 - 0 0 3 -2 0 0 3 -1 -

Nov. 12 Tucson 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 1 2 -1 0 0 3 -1 -

Nov. 15 at Henderson 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -2 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 17 at Tucson - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 4 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 -1

Nov. 18 at Tucson - 0 1 1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 5 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Coachella Valley Firebirds Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 96 Morrison 30 Stezka 60 Driedger

Oct. 13 Bakersfield 0 0 3 0 3 25 L

Oct. 21 at Tucson 0 1 2 0 - 0 27 W

Oct. 25 Ontario 0 0 0 0 - 1 24 L

Oct. 28 at San Jose 0 0 2 0 - 2 33 W

Oct. 29 at San Jose 0 1 2 0 4 27 W -

Oct. 31 Abbotsford 1 1 2 1 3 23 W

Nov. 4 at Bakersfield 0 0 0 1 1 18 W

Nov. 8 San Diego 2 1 3 3 2 25 W

Nov. 11 Calgary 0 0 3 -2 3 19 L

Nov. 12 Tucson 0 2 0 1 5 44 L

Nov. 15 at Henderson 1 0 1 -1 5 15 L

Nov. 17 at Tucson 0 1 3 0 2 27 W

Nov. 18 at Tucson 0 0 0 -1 4 26 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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